504165950 01/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4212627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANDO CORPORATION	10/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	258-59, BONGSIN-RO, DUNPO-MYEON, ASAN-SI
City:	CHUNGCHEONGNAM-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13301095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)726-7501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-726-7500 Email: kslefile@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Address Line 1: 7700 BONHOMME AVE., SUITE 400

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16129-000074-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KISUK LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Kisuk Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=000074us Assignment CorporationToCorporation#page1.tif source=000074us Assignment CorporationToCorporation#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040865 FRAME: 0810 504165950

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MANDO CORPORATION, a Gyeonggi-do (Republic of Korea) Corporation, with a place of business at 343-1, Manho-ri, Poseung-myeon, Pyeongtaek-si, Gyeonggi-do 451-821 Korea, Republic Of, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 8,770,544;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 8,770,544 to ATT CO., LTD., a Gyeonggi-do (Republic of Korea) Corporation, with a place of business at 258-59, Bongsin-ro, Dunpomyeon, Asan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. **8,770,544**;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, effective 28 October 2016, all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 8,770,544, together with any reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for and to recover for past infringements thereof, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR represents that at the time of execution of this Patent Assignment, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 8,770,544, and that ASSIGNOR has not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered ASSIGNOR'S rights therein, and that ASSIGNOR will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Patent Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further documents and take such acts as reasonably required by ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S successor to secure and enforce ASSIGNEE's rights in U.S. Patent No. 8,770,544, including but not limited to further assignments.

Page 1 of 2

MANDO CORPORATION

— Mando Corporation
Name:
Title: President
Date: 29.10.20/6
Witness:
Witness

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040865 FRAME: 0812